Historic Preservation Grants Awarded by NSDAR

Grant Amount Grantee

$5,000.00 Avon Historical Society

$3,250.00 Rancho Camulos Museum

$9,510.00 Conservation Foundation of DuPage County
$5,000.00 Friends of the Rising Sun Inn

$2,000.00 Clark County Museum

$9,848.00 Ward Melville Heritage Organization
$2,199.50 Aurora Fire Station Preservation Corp
$10,000.00 Preserve Rhode Island

$9,999.00 Friends of Happy Retreat

$4,100.00 Haverhill Historical Society/Buttonwood Museum
$10,000.00 Canterbury Shaker Village

$4,500.00 Pioneers' Cemetery Association

$3,500.00 South Farmington Friends Cemetery
$9,975.00 East Bloomfield Historical Society
$5,000.00 Enosburg Historical Society

$1,500.00 Vernon Historical Society

$9,852.00 Douglas Historical Society, Inc.

$390.00 Catherine Schuyler Chapter

$8,735.00 Buchanan Log House Chapter, APTA
$500.00 Cedar Cliff Chapter

$2,900.00 Chief Tuskaloosa Chapter

$10,000.00 Friends of the Harriet Beecher Stowe House
$10,000.00 Driver Opera House

$10,000.00 Trustees of First Baptist Church

$4,870.00 The Adams County Historical Society
$2,925.00 St. Peter's/San Pedro Episcopal Church
$8,000.00 Essex National Heritage Commission
$9,200.00 Bent County Historical Society

$2,500.00 Washington County Historical Trust, Inc.

Project

Restoration of 1794 Comfort Peck wedding dress

Preservation of Historic Documents, Photographs and Artifacts

Corn Cob Roof Replacement

Window restoration on Inn & Carriage House

Colonel Armstrong monument foundation repair
Thompson House Roof Restoration

Preservation & Digitation of Fire & Water Records
Valentine Whitman House Rehabilitation

Colonel Washington home showroom restoration
Preservation of front of 1814 Duncan House
Restoration of the Canterbury Shaker Village Schoolhouse
Grave marker preservation

Chapel roof replacement

Restore 15 windows/storm windows 1838 Academy
Spirit of the American Dough Boy Restoration

David Allis Headstone Restoration

E N Jenckes Store Museum Porch Repair

19th century Portrait Conservation

Restoration and preservation of log house

Caesars Creek Baptist Church Cemetery Restoration
Gravesites of Patriots at Greenwood Cemetery

Parlor Restoration Carpeting

Sealing and painting historic custom windows
Restoring and Preserving the Revere Bell

Restoration of Clocks for the Revolutionary War Exhibit
Historic Cemetery Restoration

Bakers Island Light Keeper's House Siding Repair Project
Restore 2 1860's adobe homes on Santa Fe Trail

Saylor House Restoration
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Abigail Phelps
Alliklik

Amos Kendall

Ann Arundel

Ann Rogers Clark
Anna Smith Strong
Aurora

Beacon Pole Hill

Beeline

Brig. Gen. James Brickett - Old Newbury

Buntin-Rumford-Webster

Cactus Wren
Canandaigua
Canandaigua

Capt. Jedediah Hyde
Capt. Noah Grant
Captain Job Knapp
Catherine Schuyler
Cecilia Bradford Carroll
Cedar Cliff

Chief Tuskaloosa
Cincinnati

Col. Benjamin Harrison
Col. Crawford

Col. Richard McCalister
Col. Timothy Pickering
Col. Timothy Pickering
Colorado

Conococheague
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$250.00
$4,725.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,719.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,957.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,800.00
$8,109.75
$10,000.00
$500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$3,645.00
$6,351.00
$6,570.00
$6,050.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,600.00
$1,169.00
$2,315.00

$10,000.00

Cora Stickney Harper Chapter

Main Street Fort Pierce, Inc.

The National Museum of Transportation
Historic General Dodge House, Inc.
Woodland Arboretum Foundation
Aspinock Historical Society

Central Square Congregational Church
Republic County Historical Society Museum
Fountain County Arts Council, Inc.

Eastern Shore Virginia Historical Society
Nicholas Gibbs Historical Society

Knox Heritage

Butler County Historical & Genealogical Society
Fort Greeneville Chapter

Waterville Historical Society

Travellers Rest Historic House Museum, Inc.
Tallahassee Historical Society

Goodwood Museum & Gardens

Kentucky Trust for Historic Preservation
Waterville Historical Society

Lafayette Museum

Caroline County Historical Society

Van Schaick Mansion Project

Unity Temple Restoration Foundation
Historic Rock Chapel Methodist Church
Main Street Holly

Sandra Day O'Conner Institute

Hannah Cole Chapter

Hannah Winthrop Chapter

American Ancestors/NE Historic Genealogical Soc.

Friends of Jerusalem Mill

Restore Old Fort Pierce marker

Restore Exterior Platts/Bakus House

Union Pacific Railroad Federal Land Patent Collection Conservation

Restore 1854 paintings

Tiffany window restoration

Repair exterior Cady-Copp Cottage

Steeple Restoration Project

Repair/preserve Historic 1870's Log Cabin

Cade's Mill Covered Bridge Restoration
Preservation of Hopkins & Bros. Store, 1842

Cabin repairs and restoration

Historic Westwood Front Porch Restoration
Replacement of Creek Confederacy Historical Marker
Preservation of Studabaker Schoolhouse

Sargent House Museum Siding Restoration
Historic Travellers Rest Smokehouse Preservation
Restoration of Lynes Grave Marker

Restoration of Windows, Shutters, and Doors
Restore family vault c. 1850 Trabue Family
Sargent House window restoration

Sunday House wall repair

1802 Tuckahoe Creek Meeting House Preservation
Window Restoration/storm repair

Exterior Entry Door Restoration

1773 Chapel interior refurbishment

Move Holly Union Train Depot

Adobe wall restoration

Barton Tombstone Restoration

Repair and restore gravestones

View of West Point and Environs, 1782 Restoration

Jerusalem Mansion Window Restoration
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Desire Tobey Sears
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Emory Road
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Fort Dale

Fort GreeneVille

Fort Industry

Fort Nashborough

Fort San Luis
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Frankfort

Ft. Industry

Galvez

Gen. Perry Benson
Gen. Peter Gansevoort
George Rogers Clark
Gettysburg

Gina M. Lacroix -Lydia Barnes Potter
Grand Canyon

Hannah Cole

Hannah Winthrop
Hannah Winthrop

Harbor of Grace
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$10,000.00
$3,932.50
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,700.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,950.00
$10,000.00
$4,000.00
$9,850.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,500.00
$5,437.00
$2,250.00
$10,000.00
$9,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,350.00
$10,000.00
$620.00
$3,250.00
$3,807.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,850.00
$10,000.00
$7,900.00

$6,500.00

Accokeek Foundation

Columbia County Historical Society

Yonkers Historical Society

Friends of Odell House Rochambeau Headquarters
Friends of Laurel Hill & West Laurel Hill Cemetery
Friends of Old Pine Street

The Carpenters' Company of the Philadelphia

Vvictorian Society ot the Vvaile Iviansion-vewitt iviuseum and

Arboretum

Friends of Mt. Hope Cemetery
Genesee Country Village
Irondequoit Chapter

Marlboro Historical Society, Inc.
Library of Virginia Foundation
James Tull Chapter

Jane Knox Polk Chapter

Historic Waynesborough
General John A Logan Museum
Blackacre State Nature Preserve
Houston Fire Museum Inc.
Springdale Cemetery Association
Joseph Hart Chapter
Kernersville Museum

Stafford County Historical Society
Ketoctin Chapter

Ketoctin Chapter

Algonquin Garden Club
Merchant's House Museum
First Amendment Museum
Coastal Heritage Society
Lexington Historical Society

Texarkana Historical Society

Restoration of Laurel Branch farmhouse
Conservation of early 19th C. portraits
Sherwood House Restoration

Restoration of Original doors 1785 & 1855
West Laurel Cemetery Stone Resetting
Restoration and repair of Historic Grave markers
Restore four historic library windows
South Windows Restoration

Nathaniel Rochester Gravesite

Jones Farmhouse

Chapter House ceiling restoration

Dr. Kersey G. Thomas House Restoration
Conserving the Virginia Convention of 1716 Records
Humble Cemetery Restoration

Mark graves at Greenwood Cemetery

18th C Sheffield silver conservation
Restore Limbert Cottage windows
Farmhouse preservation

Restoration of 1899 Fire House

Springdale Cemetery Records Digitalization
Hawpath-Liberty Cemetery Restoration
Porch restoration of 1800's weaning house
Heirloom quilt preservation

Conservation Loudoun County Tithables 1773-86

Conservation-Loudoun County, VA, Order Book B Part 2 1762-1765

Restoration/Preservation of Historic Mineral Springs Site

Restoration of Tea Room

Repair/restore Guy P. Gannet House entrance

Loyalists & Liberty: Savannah in the American Revolution

Gould Bed Hangings Conservation

Ace of Clubs House windows
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Koussinoc
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Lexington
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$3,925.00
$3,848.00
$5,000.00
$1,900.00
$3,991.50
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,900.00
$10,000.00
$2,307.00
$550.00
$10,000.00
$7,524.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,800.00
$7,200.00
$5,042.00
$4,000.00
$2,200.00
$4,900.00
$3,285.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,425.00
$6,000.00
$1,575.00
$1,095.11

$5,827.00

Lucy Wolcott Barnum Chapter
History Associates of Wilson County

Ezra Meeker Historical Society

North Wilmot Union Meeting House Society

Charlotte Museum of History
Wappingers Historical Society
Springfield Museums

Albany Institute of History and Art
The Friends of Pruyn House
Mount Hyalite Chapter

Gallatin County Historical Society

Georgia's Old State Capital Heritage Center

Bradford House Historical Association
Sons of the Revolution NYS

Historic Morven, Inc.

First Baptist Church Canastota

Old North Foundation of Boston

Old Bristol Historical Society

Peoria Historical Society

Peoria Women's Club

Bradley University

Peoria Historical Society

Lowry Foundation

Pitts Chapel United Methodist Church
The Ellsworth Historical Society
National Society Colonial Dames of NH
Florissant Valley Historical Society
Midway Village Museum

Warren Wilson College

Harriet Beecher Stowe Center

Wethersfield Historical Society

Half-round gutter restoration

Fite-Fessenden elevation restoration

Meeker Window Replacement

1829 Church window restoration

Restore chimneys for 1774 Alexander Rock House
Restore 1742 home of Nicholas Brower.

George Walter Vincent Smith Museum Historic Door
Conservation of c.1796 portrait

Buhrmaster Barn door restoration

Monument to Bozeman Unknown Dead repair

Quilt Preservation Project -some 1800s

Stabilization of exterior walls of 1891 train depot
Historical Millwork Preservation Project

Fagade Restoration (Fraunces Tavern)

Remediate failing windows & shutters

Steeple Restoration

Old North Church Artifacts Restoration

Restoration of Pemaquid Mill

Preservation of Masonry at John Flanagan House
Entryway Ironwork Restoration

YWCA Plays Peoria--purchase digitalization hardware
John C. Flanagan Historic House Museum Masonry Preservation
Hist. Eisenhower Church Restore pew cushions
Stained Glass Window Restoration & Protection Project
Old Hancock County Sheriff's Home and Jail Rehabilitation Project
Moffatt-Ladd House masonry repairs

Tallie de Noyer porch repair

Restore exterior of school

Oral History Transcription Project

Restoration of Exterior of Carriage House

Hurlbut-Dunham Foundation Repairs
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$5,000.00
$375.00
$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,575.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$514.00
$8,109.75
$10,000.00
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$7,125.00
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$7,357.00
$5,375.00
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$797.50
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$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,714.00
$6,955.00
$5,344.00

$10,000.00

Museum of Seminole Co. Historical So

Samuel Bacot Chapter

Boosters of Old Town San Diego

Cumberland Community Events Center

Oakland County Pioneer and Historical Society
Association for the Preservation of Virginia
Friends of Parrott Hall

Bixby Memorial Free Library

John Green Preservation Coalition

All Saint's National Landmark Trust

Monmouth County Historical Association
Comstock Foundation for History & Culture

Elgin Area Historical Society/Elgin History Museum
Heritage Alliance of NE Tennessee and SW Virginia
Cold Spring Presbyterian Church

Heritage Alliance of NE Tennessee and SW Virginia
Kahal Kadosh Beth Elohim Closing Cemetery
Albany County Historical Association

Tennessee State Museum Foundation

Thomas Shelton Chapter

Pejepscot Historical Society

Christ Church Preservation Trust

Friends of the Cartmell House Inc

Turtle Creek Chapter

Warren County Historical Society

Operation Green Team Foundation

Salem Chapel, British Methodist Church
Champaign County Preservation Alliance

Utah Heritage Foundation

Saint Vrain Mill Preservation & Hist.

Bennington Museum

1795 buggy preservation

Restoration of Samuel Bacot Historical Marker
Restore Casa de Estudillo NHL adobe walls
Replace roof of 1892 church building

Lakeview Cemetery Restoration Project

Interpretive Floor Protection of Patrick Henry's "Scotchtown"

Restoration of Parrott Hall

Document conservation

Restoration of Front Door and 8 Windows on Facade
Roof repair

Historic Preservation of Covenhoven House
Donovan Mill and Refinery Window Restoration
Renovation of 1846 Kimball cobblestone house

Oak Hill Schoolhouse

Restoration of 1880's Entry

Painting and Wood Repair of Historic Duncan House
Tomb and marker restorations

Foundation restoration of 1798 Ten Broeck Mansion
Conservation of 1807 Militia Coat

Eggleston House roof replacement

Restore Chamberlain Museum exterior

Historic Door Restoration

Cartmell House Roofing and Stabilization Project
Replacement of Rev. War Patriot John Scott marker
Beedle Station Cabin Restoration

Restore Glenwood Cemetery historic monuments
Salem Chapel Gable Restoration Project

1858 Meeting House Window Restoration

World War | Pagoda Restoration

Restore historic entrance

"Washington Benevolent Society" Silk Flag Restoration
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$5,500.00
$10,000.00
$6,400.00
$10,000.00

$7,001.50

Friends of Washington Crossing Park

Sappington House Foundation

Kirkwood Historical Society

Rockingham County Historical Society Museum &

Wisconsin State Society

Preservation of 18th C. Stove Plate & Tall Case Clock
Sappington House historic renovation

Mudd's Grove Front Verandah Steps Restoration
1816 Wright Tavern Essential Restoration

Fort Winnebago Surgeons Quarters Cabin Restoration
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